1
Direct Attach Copper Cables  |  100G PAM4 SFP-DD - Global
Direct Attach Copper Cables
100G PAM4 SFP-DD Straight Throughs and Breakouts
Regional Availability — Global
Siemon's 50G per lane PAM4 Ethernet SFP-DD passive Direct Attach Copper cable assemblies (DACs) are designed to
exceed industry standard performance offering a cost-effective, low latency, low-power option for high-speed data center

SCAN TO DOWNLOAD
SPEC SHEET
Ordering Information
Notes:
SFP, SFP-DD, and QSFP-DD are not supported by InfiniBand™.
RS-544 FEC
100G PAM4 SFP-DD DAC
(XXX) (XXX) P (XX.X) -8 (X) (X)
CONNECTOR TYPE Side A Side B SPEED PER LANE LENGTH (meters) JACKET TYPE JACKET COLOR
SDD
SDQ
SDR
SD2
SFP-DD (CR2)
SFP-DD (CR2)
SFP-DD (CR2)
SFP-DD (CR2)
SFP-DD (CR2)
QSFP (CR2)
OSFP-RHS (CR2)
2SFP (CR1)
-56 = 50G PAM4 Ethernet 00.5 = 0.5 m
01.0 = 1.0 m
01.5 = 1.5 m
02.0 = 2.0 m
02.5 = 2.5 m
03.0 = 3.0 m
L = LSZH/AWM B = Black
�
Part Number Examples:
Part Number	 Description
SDD-56P01.0-8LB	 DAC, 100G PAM4, CR2/CR2, SFP-DD, 1m, LSZH/AWM, Black
SDQ-56P01.5-8LB	 DAC, 100G PAM4, CR2/CR2, SFP-DD/QSFP56, 1.5m, LSZH/AWM, Black
SDR-56P02.0-8LB	 DAC, 100G PAM4, CR2/CR2, SFP-DD/OSFP-RHS, 2m, LSZH/AWM, Black
SD2-56P03.0-8LB	 DAC, 100G PAM4, CR2/CR1, SFP-DD/2SFP56, 3m, LSZH/AWM, Black
Please contact our Technical Sales Group if you require connectivity or cable configurations that are not listed above.
1:2 Breakout
285.8 ± 6.5 mm
(11.25 ± .25 in.)
   45.7 mm
   (1.80 in.)